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COMPUTATION OF UNIFORM PRICES

MAY 2024

Producer Milk

Class I

Class II

Class III

Class IV

Percent Pounds

70.54

14.54

7.84

7.08

310,356,963

63,987,665

34,505,581

31,105,428

Total Producer Milk 100.00 439,955,637

Class I Skim Milk

Butterfat

Location Adjustment

Pounds Price per cwt. / lb. Value

302,967,516

7,389,447

10.58

3.3294

-484,191.69

32,053,963.19

24,602,424.84

Class II Skim Milk

Butterfat

56,487,078

7,500,587

9.69

3.4706

5,473,597.86

26,031,537.24

Class III Skim Milk

Butterfat

32,983,564

1,522,017

6.66

3.4636

2,196,705.36

5,271,658.08

Class IV Skim Milk

Butterfat

30,017,538

1,087,890

8.68

3.4636

2,605,522.30

3,768,015.80

Total Producer Milk Classified Value 439,955,637 101,519,232.98

Add: Overages

Inventory Reclassification

Other Source Milk Receipts

Location Adjustments

1/2 Balance Producer Settlement Fund

623.05

-12,110.48

0.00

1,152,286.60

221,715.36

Total Butterfat 17,499,941 59,662,548.85

Total Skim Milk Value 43,219,198.66

Less: Producer Settlement Fund Reserve 170,963.26

Total Producer Skim & Other Source Milk 422,455,696 43,048,235.40

Prices at Mecklenburg County, NC

Uniform Skim Milk Price

Uniform Butterfat Price

Uniform Price

10.19

3.4093

21.77

USP Class 1 0.00

Jason Nierman

Market AdministratorJune 10, 2024Released:
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MAY 2024

POOL DISTRIBUTING PLANTS

CLASS 1

DIFFERENTIAL

Broadacre Dairies, Powell, TN $3.20

Dairy Fresh, High Point, NC $3.40

Dairy Fresh, Winston-Salem, NC $3.40

Homeland Creamery, Julian, NC $3.40

Homestead Creamery, Wirtz, VA $3.20

Maola, LLC, dba Hunter Farms, High Point, NC $3.40

Marva Maid Dairy, Newport News, VA $3.20

Mayfield Dairy Farms, Athens, TN $3.40

Milkco, Inc., Asheville, NC $3.40

New Dairy Kentucky, LLC, London, KY $2.90

Pet Dairy, Spartanburg, SC $3.60

Prairie Farms Dairy, Inc., Holland, IN $2.30

Prairie Farms Dairy, Inc., Somerset, KY $2.90

Shamrock Foods Company, Verona, VA $2.90

Westover Dairy, Lynchburg, VA $3.20

Winchester Farms Dairy, Winchester, KY $2.60

POOL SUPPLY PLANTS

Valley Milk Products, Strasburg, VA $2.80

COOPERATIVE ASSOCIATIONS AS POOL HANDLERS

Appalachian Dairy Farmers Cooperative, Crouse, NC

Associated Milk Producers Inc., New Ulm, MN

Cobblestone Milk Cooperative, Chatham, VA

Cooperative MPA, Blackstone, VA

Dairy Farmers of America, Inc., Kansas City, KS

Foremost Farms USA, Baraboo, WI

Great Lakes Milk Producers, Mount Vernon, OH

Lanco-Pennland Milk Producers, Hagerstown, MD

Land O'Lakes, Inc., St Paul, MN

Lonestar Milk Producers Association, Wichita Falls, TX

Maryland & Virginia MPA, Reston, VA

National Farmers Organization, Ames, IA

Organic Valley Cooperative, La Farge, WI

Prairie Farms Dairy, Inc., Edwardsville, IL

Select Milk Producers, Inc., Artesia, NM

Southeast Milk Inc., Belleview, FL

White Eagle Cooperative Assn., South Bend, IN
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