## UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AGRICULTURAL MARKETING SERVICE

**DAIRY PROGRAM** 

MILK MARKET ADMINISTRATOR

### **APPALACHIAN MARKETING AREA** Federal Order 5 Phone: 502-499-0040 Fax: 502-499-8749 Email: nierman@malouisville.com

10301 Brookridge Village Blvd. Louisville, KY 40291-4467 (Mail) P.O. Box 91528 Louisville, KY 40291-0528 http://www.malouisville.com

# **FEDERAL ORDER 5 COMPUTATION OF UNIFORM PRICES MAY 2024**

	Producer Milk	Percent	Pounds		
	Class I	70.54	310,356,963		
	Class II	14.54	63,987,665		
	Class III	7.84	34,505,581		
	Class IV	7.08	31,105,428		
	Total Producer Milk	100.00	439,955,637		
		Pounds	Price per cwt. / lb.	Value	
Class I	Skim Milk	302,967,516	10.58	32,053,963.19	
	Butterfat	7,389,447	3.3294	24,602,424.84	
	Location Adjustment			-484,191.69	
Class II	Skim Milk	56,487,078	9.69	5,473,597.86	
	Butterfat	7,500,587	3.4706	26,031,537.24	
Class III	Skim Milk	32,983,564	6.66	2,196,705.36	
	Butterfat	1,522,017	3.4636	5,271,658.08	
Class IV	Skim Milk	30,017,538	8.68	2,605,522.30	
	Butterfat	1,087,890	3.4636	3,768,015.80	
Total Producer	Milk Classified Value	<u>439,955,637</u>		<u>101,519,232.98</u>	
Add: Overage	25			623.05	
Invento	ry Reclassification			-12,110.48	
Other S	ource Milk Receipts			0.00	
USP Cla				0.00	
Location Adjustments				1,152,286.60	
1/2 Bala	ance Producer Settlement Fund			221,715.36	
Total Butterfat		<u>17,499,941</u>		59,662,548.85	
Total Skim Mill	<b>v Value</b>			43,219,198.66	
Less: Produce	er Settlement Fund Reserve			170,963.26	
Total Producer Skim & Other Source Milk		<u>422,455,696</u>		43,048,235.40	
Prices at Meckle	nburg County, NC				
	Uniform Skim Milk Price		10.19		
	Uniform Butterfat Price		3.4093 21.77		
	Uniform Price			n Nierman	
Released: June	10, 2024			et Administrator	

## UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AGRICULTURAL MARKETING SERVICE DAIRY PROGRAM MILK MARKET ADMINISTRATOR

### APPALACHIAN MARKETING AREA Federal Order 5 Phone: 502-499-0040 Fax: 502-499-8749 Email: nierman@malouisville.com

10301 Brookridge Village Blvd. Louisville, KY 40291-4467 (Mail) P.O. Box 91528 Louisville, KY 40291-0528 http://www.malouisville.com

## MAY 2024 FEDERAL ORDER 5

CLASS 1 POOL DISTRIBUTING PLANTS DIFFERENTIAL COOPERATIVE ASSOCIATIONS AS P	POOL HANDLERS
Broadacre Dairies, Powell, TN \$3.20 Appalachian Dairy Farmers Cooperative, Crou	use, NC
Dairy Fresh, High Point, NC\$3.40Associated Milk Producers Inc., New Ulm, MN	N
Dairy Fresh, Winston-Salem, NC\$3.40Cobblestone Milk Cooperative, Chatham, VA	
Homeland Creamery, Julian, NC\$3.40Cooperative MPA, Blackstone, VA	
Homestead Creamery, Wirtz, VA\$3.20Dairy Farmers of America, Inc., Kansas City, H	KS
Maola, LLC, dba Hunter Farms, High Point, NC \$3.40 Foremost Farms USA, Baraboo, WI	
Marva Maid Dairy, Newport News, VA \$3.20 Great Lakes Milk Producers, Mount Vernon, O	НС
Mayfield Dairy Farms, Athens, TN\$3.40Lanco-Pennland Milk Producers, Hagerstown,	, MD
Milkco, Inc., Asheville, NC\$3.40Land O'Lakes, Inc., St Paul, MN	
New Dairy Kentucky, LLC, London, KY\$2.90Lonestar Milk Producers Association, Wichita	Falls, TX
Pet Dairy, Spartanburg, SC\$3.60Maryland & Virginia MPA, Reston, VA	
Prairie Farms Dairy, Inc., Holland, IN \$2.30 National Farmers Organization, Ames, IA	
Prairie Farms Dairy, Inc., Somerset, KY \$2.90 Organic Valley Cooperative, La Farge, WI	
Shamrock Foods Company, Verona, VA \$2.90 Prairie Farms Dairy, Inc., Edwardsville, IL	
Westover Dairy, Lynchburg, VA\$3.20Select Milk Producers, Inc., Artesia, NM	
Winchester Farms Dairy, Winchester, KY\$2.60Southeast Milk Inc., Belleview, FL	

White Eagle Cooperative Assn., South Bend, IN

### **POOL SUPPLY PLANTS**

N / 11 N / 11		C1 1	
valley Milk	Products,	Strasburg,	VA

\$2.80